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Welcome�to�Imago�Dei�Church!�If�you’re�here�for�the�first�time,�please�stop�by�the�
1st�Time�Visitor�Tent�to�pick�up�a�free�Coke�&�receive�more�info�about�IDC.�
�

Upcoming�Events:�
Membership�Class�Ͳ�July�7th,�9amͲNoon�@�IDC�Building.�Contact�Pastor�Nate�@�
nate@idcraleigh.com�if�you�have�any�questions�or�will�be�attending,�especially�if�
you�will�need�child�care.�
Cardona/IDC�Prayer�Meeting�Ͳ�July�14th,�6:30pm,�home�of�Mark�&�Shelly�Haugh.�
Please�contact�Mark�@�mhaugh79@gmail.com�for�more�info.�
Greeter/Hospitality�Lunch�Meeting�–�July�15th,�after�corporate�worship�@�IDC�
Building�for�all�members�who�are�scheduled�or�desire�to�serve�as�greeters�or�in�
hospitality.�Email�shauna@idcraleigh.com�for�more�info.�Pizza�will�be�provided.�

�

G3�Can�Drive�–�Ends�Next�Sunday!�
The�G3�can�drive�for�the�Raleigh�Rescue�Mission�will�end�next�Sunday,�July�8th,�so�
you�have�just�one�more�week�to�make�your�donation�to�help�the�homeless�in�our�
community.�The�elder�with�the�most�cans�donated�in�their�name�will�get�a�pie�in�
their�face�at�the�conclusion�of�the�drive!�More�info�&�can�drop�off�in�the�lobby.�

�

Life�Together�
IDC�Growth�Groups�have�started�a�summer�book�study�of�Bonhoeffer’s�Life�
Together.�If�you�are�not�already�plugged�into�a�Growth�Group,�please�consider�
visiting�one.�For�more�info�about�Growth�Groups�or�membership,�please�stop�by�
the�Info�Table�or�contact�Pastor�Nate�@�nate@idcraleigh.com.�
�

Prayer�Ministry�
Please�join�others�in�the�South�America�room�Sunday�mornings�@�9am�to�pray�
for�corporate�worship�and�other�church�needs.�Also,�please�continue�to�be�in�
prayer�for�the�many�IDC�folks�that�are�on�mission�trips�this�summer.�
�

MIT�Boys�&�G3�Girls�Growth�Groups�–�Thursdays,�6pm��
Growth�Groups�for�boys�&�girls�in�grades�3Ͳ8�meet�weekly�on�Thursdays�at�6pm.�
For�more�info�please�contact�Chip�Perkins�@�perkins.chip@yahoo.com�(boys)�or�
Kami�Mueller�@�mueller.kami@gmail.com�(girls).��

�

Lost�&�Found�
Missing�something?�We’ve�collected�several�Bibles�and�other�items�that�have�
been�left�in�the�building.�Please�check�the�Lost�and�Found�box�at�the�Info�Table.�
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Leadership:��
Tony�Merida�� Pastor�for�Preaching�&�Vision� tony@idcraleigh.com��
Nate�Akin� � Pastor�for�DiscipleͲMaking�� nate@idcraleigh.com��
Matt�Sigmon�� Pastor�for�Member�Care�&�Admin� matt@idcraleigh.com�
Donnie�Hollis�� Corporate�Worship�Leader�� donnie@idcraleigh.com��
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Imago�Dei�Church�

7041�Old�Wake�Forest�Rd,�Ste�107�
Raleigh,�NC�27616�
919Ͳ435Ͳ2334�

Web:�idcraleigh.com��
Email:�info@idcraleigh.com�

Twitter:�@idcraleigh�
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